THE DATASHEET OF
BLA2ABD102SN4D
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 Spec. No. JENF243A-0016T-01    P. 1/ 9
MURATA MFG CO., LTD.
Reference Only
Chip Ferrite Bead Array
BLA2A□□□□□SN4□ Reference Specification

(Under Standard
Testing Condition)
Rated
Current
(mA)
DC Resistance
(Ω max.) Insulation
Resistance
between
Elements
Remark Initial
Values
Values
After
Testing
 BLA2AAG121SN4D 120 ± 25 % 100 0.5 0.6
100MΩ
min.
For
general
use
 BLA2AAG121SN4B
 BLA2AAG221SN4D 220 ± 25 %
50
0.7 0.8  BLA2AAG221SN4B
 BLA2AAG601SN4D 600 ± 25 % 1.1 1.2  BLA2AAG601SN4B
 BLA2AAG102SN4D 1000 ± 25 % 1.3 1.4  BLA2AAG102SN4B
 BLA2ABB100SN4D 10 ± 25 %
200
0.1 0.2
For high
speed
signal
Line
 BLA2ABB100SN4B
 BLA2ABB220SN4D 22 ± 25 % 0.2 0.3  BLA2ABB220SN4B
 BLA2ABB470SN4D 47 ± 25 % 0.35 0.45  BLA2ABB470SN4B
 BLA2ABB121SN4D 120 ± 25 %
50
0.6 0.7  BLA2ABB121SN4B
 BLA2ABB221SN4D 220 ± 25 % 0.9 1.0  BLA2ABB221SN4B
 BLA2ABD750SN4D  75 ± 25 %
200
0.20 0.30  BLA2ABD750SN4B
 BLA2ABD121SN4D 120 ± 25 % 0.35 0.45  BLA2ABD121SN4B
 BLA2ABD221SN4D 220 ± 25 %
100
0.40 0.50  BLA2ABD221SN4B
 BLA2ABD471SN4D 470 ± 25 % 0.65 0.75  BLA2ABD471SN4B
 BLA2ABD601SN4D 600 ± 25 % 0.80 0.90  BLA2ABD601SN4B
 BLA2ABD102SN4D 1000 ± 25 % 50 1.00 1.10  BLA2ABD102SN4B
· Operating Temperature: - 55 °C to + 125 °C · Storage Temperature: - 55 °C to + 125 °C
 Spec. No. JENF243A-0016T-01    P. 2/ 9
MURATA MFG CO., LTD.
Reference Only